## OF PUBLICATION

## December 23, 2024

County of Lennox and Addington, County of Frontenac

Highway 41, Intersection of Highway 7 at Kaladar to Machesney Lake Rd.

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Contract # 2024-4011: Kaladar to Machesney Lake Rd., County of Lennox and Addington, County of Frontenac

To the above premises was substantially performed on: October 22, 2024

Date certi cate signed: December 18, 2024

**Name of owner**: His Majesty the King in Right of Ontario as represented by the Minister of Transportation.

Address for service: Ministry of Transportation, 1355 John Counter Blvd., Kingston, ON, K7K 0E5

Name of contractor: Bonnechere Excavating Inc.

Address for service: 705, Renfrew Ontario K7V 4H2

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: Ministry of Transportation of Ontario, Director, Legal Services Branch, 125 Sir William Hearst Avenue, 1st Floor, Downsview, Ontario M3M 0B5

Publication date: December 23, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-103462</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-103462</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice